(Re	PRM PTO-1595 ev. 03/0*) MB No. C651-0011 (exp. 5/31/2002)		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	5525 s: Flease record the dr	tached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
1.			ress of receiving pa	
	Scott Lin		chnologies, Inc.	۵
Add	ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address	S:	10/301
3.	Nature of conveyance:			Jungjeng Road,
			Shindian City	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	1		
Εx	□Otherecution Date: April 26, 2002	City: Taipei	Country: Taiv	wan, R.O.C. Zip: 231
	Boution Date. April 20, 2002	Additional name(s) and	•	·
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application,	, the execution date of	the application is:	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s	• •	
795 / 27	2002 DEMMANU1 00000043 10301303			
/25/20 FC:80	1021 40.00 OP	attached? □Yes ⊠No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of		patents involved: 1
	Name: Evan R. Witt, MADSON & METCALF	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$_40.00
	Internal Address:			
		☐ Authorized to be a	charged to deposit	t account (any deficiencies)
	Street Address: 15 West South Temple, Suite 900	1	·	
		8. Deposit account	t number:	!
	City: Salt Lake City State: Utah ZIP: 84101	13-0763		i
		(Attach duplicate c	copy of this page if pa	paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.			
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat original document.	tion is true and correct	t and any attached	copy is a true copy of the
	Evan R. Witt Name of Person Signing Signature	Mt		ber 21, 2002 Date
	Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments	, and document:	2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I/we, the below named inventor(s), hereafter referred to as applicant(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>AUTOMATIC RESET SIGNAL</u>

GENERATOR INTEGRATED INTO CHIPSET AND CHIPSET WITH RESET

COMPL	ETIC	N	INDI	CATIO	N	FUN	CTIO	N

	for which an application for a United States patent was filed on Application Number
⊠ and	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on <u>January 10, 2002</u>

Whereas, VIA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. of TAIWAN, R.O.C. herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 8Fl., No. 533, Jungjeng Rd., Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of whereof is acknowledged, I/we, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States patent to said assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 26th day of April, 2002 at 8Fl., No. 533, Jungjeng Rd., Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C.

Scott Lin

RECORDED: 11/21/2002

at 8Fl., No. 533, Jungjeng Rd., Shindian City, Taipei, Taiwan 231, R.O.C.

PATENT REEL: 013514 FRAME: 0836